5590/151UŠ	REC	100060		SHEET	
	·	102863			
To the Honorable Commiss		nts and Trademarks. P			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Overture Services, Inc.		
John T. Thrall			Street Address:	,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			74 North Pasadena Avenue, 3 rd Floor		
3. Nature of conveyance:			City: Pasadena	State: CA ZIP:	91103
Assignment	🗌 Mer	ger	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached	I? □Yes ⊠
Security Agreement	🗌 Cha	inge of Name		$) = \langle 0 \rangle$	
□ Other			γ	$O \setminus \mathcal{C}$	2004 0CT
Execution Date: October	9 2004				
4. Application number(s)		umber(s)			
	orpatenti		1	r C	
A. Patent Application No.	(s)		B. Patent No.(s	s) Č	18 M 9 45
10/7	29,621				, VI
-					
		ditional numbers attac			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
BROWN RAYSMAN MILL	STEIN FE	LDER &	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
STEINER LLP 900 Third Avenue			Check enclosed		
New York, New York 1002	22			unt number: 02-42	
(212) 895-2000			(Attach duplicate	copy of this page by	deposit acc
				ny additional fees rec the above deposit ac	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signatur	e.		Ν		
To the best of my knowl is a true copy of the origin			information is true	e and correct and a	any attache
		R	M		18/13/1
Steven S. Rubin, Reg. No. Name of Person Sign	ing	W*	Signature		Date
		f pages including cover s ts to be recorded with r			
RHE 00000096 10729621		Commissione P.O. Box	of Patents		
40.00 (<u>p \</u>	Alexandria, VA	22313-1450		

ن ،

Attorney Docket No.: 5598/151US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John T. Thrall, a citizen of United States, residing at 4398 Calypso Terrace, Fremont, California 94555 has invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled CLICK-THROUGH RE-RANKING OF IMAGES AND OTHER DATA (hereinafter referred to as "said application"), said application having been filed on December 5, 2003 and assigned application Serial No. 10/729,621.

WHEREAS, Overture Services, Inc. (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 74 North Pasadena Avenue, 3rd Floor, Pasadena, CA 91103 is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in our names, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

Page 1 of 2

BRMFS1 508459v1

10/08/2004 FRI 15:50 [TX/RX NO 9872] 2002 PATENT REEL: 015890 FRAME: 0628

Attorney Docket No.: 5598/151US

I hereby covenant and agree that I will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date indicated below.

STATE OF Calibornia)
COUNTY OF Sevenalary)	, ss.:)
0		-

Date: 10/8/2004 (Signature)

On this μ day of 0, 2004, before me came John T. THRALL, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he has acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.

Notary Publi

		ľ
I	SANJEEV KUMAR PARIKH	ľ
Ĵ	Commission # 1379397 Notory Public - Collifornia	Ź
ŧ	Santa Clara County	Í
Ĩ	My Comm. Expires Nov 6, 2006	ł
1	My Comme Experies	9

Page 2 of 2

BRMFS1 508459v1

RECORDED: 10/18/2004